to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-six thousand dollars ($26,000), to provide means for rebuilding and widening 
the City Island Road from Bartow Station to City Island Bridge, Borough of The 
Bronx, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Parks, Borough of The Bronx, and 
that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen,

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), to provide means for Erection of Comfort Station 
near Van Cortlandt Mansion, Van Cortlandt Park, under the jurisdiction of the De-
partment of Parks, Borough of The Bronx, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby i.ppro•ies of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28,000), to provide means for Erection of New Addi-
tion and Installing New Heating Plant, Colonial Mansion, Van Cortlandt Park, under 
the jurisdiction of the Department of Parks, Borough of The Bronx, and that when 
authority therefor shall have obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), to provide means for the Development of Park 
East of Bronx River, Including the Erection of Pavilion, in the New York Zoological 
Park, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Parks, Borough of The Bronx, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
four hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($425,000), to provide means for the 
acquisition of a site and the construction of a new hospital to replace the present 
Cumberland Street Hospital, Borough of Brooklyn, under the jurisdiction of the De-
partment of Public Charities, and that when authority therefor shall have been ob-

[...]

LAYING WATER MAINS AND APPURTE- 
NANCES AND REMOVING AND RELAY- 
ING WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES 
IN JEROME AVENUE, BOROUGH OF THE 
BRONX. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work is one hundred and fifty (150) 
working days. 
The security required is Fifteen Thousand 

Dollars ($15,000). 
'flee bidder will state the price, per unit, of 

each item of work or supplies contained in the 
specifications or schedule by which the bids will 
be tested. The bids will be compared and award 
made for all the work, articles, materials and 
supplies contained in the specifications or sched-